
l-fRC1 mcf>R/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~af ~/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

MM#10 

~ mxf~ ~af ~/VIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.1l:lfur~ ~afUT lJQ"/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

Fn=rfur ~ ~afUT "Q"'l-fllT-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
fct'6<Fidg)'{lOJ/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 22/ ("Q5R;:f.fPh. No.0471 - 2565669/ 2565726). 

J-t:rf(rw ~ Wg li'93J/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~I Dt. 12.12.2023 

l-fRC1 ~ ~ qft ~ ~ f1s;RJRgd m ~ ~ ~-~ ~ 3ll'1<1 1~'1 f1ffi~1Q ~ qft iJfiCfi ~~ On behalf of the President of India, online tenders 
are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w. "B. ~/Description ffl/Details 
Sl. No. ( 1) 

1. ~"CPT ~/Title of work ~ ~ qft ~ ~ ~ ~ d"tfl ~~ Cl~li'{¢19) ~ ~ ~ "CPT ~ ~afUT I Periodical 
maintenance of electrical installations in REPLACE and IISU, Vattiyoorkavu for a period of one year. 

2. {-f.1f<RT ~ ~./ E-Tender lq~~~~~l/~ 1~1-1~1/~03/30/2023-24 ~ 12.12.2023 
Notice No. VSSC/CMG/E03/30/2023-24 Dated 12.12.2023 

3. f.1f<RT "B ~ 1f{ Ji j 1-1 II "1 d "ffiTfd/ ~20 .97 "ffiX9/Lakhs 
Estimate cost put to tender 

4. ~~~qftfdRr 1 (VCfi" I One) "CI1f I year 
Period of completion 

5. ~ \Jl11T ~ (~) ~41 ,940.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

;s 1\3 '1 ~ts m qft ~ I Period for ~ ~~¢'{01 I Bid cia rifications: f.1f<RT Jfl qft mf{(f I Receipt of ~J?fq;)~ I Opening of 
downloading :~ 13.12.2023, 10.00 ~/hrs. fu;:rtq;" 14.12.2023, 9.00 ~/hrs. ~/to tenders: ~ 27.12.2023 "¢) tenders: fu;:rtq;" 29.12.2023 <P1 
~/to~ 21.12.2023, 23.00 ~/hrs. ~ 22.12.2023,12.00 ~/hrs. 23.00 ~/hrs. 15.00 ~/hrs. 



2. ~ "B ~ ~ ~ !fTrrrcrr ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-

~ em f.:l~fetffilC"l ~em~~~ I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w. "ft. 
Sl. No. 

wa. 

;:frcl 
Note: 

Gfilb. 

l'fHci\$ I Eligibility Criteria 

. ~ l'!~d1ctHOI ctft ~ frrfi'T ~ ~ ~ 
em ~ (5l~ql8 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
\3fffiffilC"11'j)'{"ll '< m em '{"jc:~1t::l"H¢ ~ -B ~ 
fcprrr "\lfRT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. <fi;:r -w:rR ~. ~ ~ qft "ffil1(1 ~ 
'ffiTRf ~ 40% ~ Cf>l1 -;:r miThree similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost ("Ql/or) 
ii. <ft -w:rR ~. ~ ~ qft "ffil1(1 ~ 
'ffiTRf ~ 60%~ Cf>li';f miTwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
("Ql/or) 
iii. ~ -w:rR ~. ~ 'ffi1Td" ~ 'ffiTRf i)) 
80% ~ Cf>l1 -;:r mlone similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

~I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility ; 
(~ CfR ~~\1111t I To be 

scanned & uploaded) · 

Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 

' experience. i 
I 

ii) ~ ~ &m untt m ctft ~ 
I'!J1101Q:il ~ Wtf <!)gJQ'{"I I'!J1IOIQ:;j (Wd 
'4"'<"~~) ~ a'ilillf%QI 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted ;at 
Source) certificates. I 

i. m ·~ ~ J.W-<Ttr % $1111'1:<"11 ~ ~ ~ CfiT JlaR'~ 1 m ~ 
~ ~ 

fclC\<:IcfiCfl'{OI 'l{CR "B Fcl~cflctHDI !IT~~~~~ I 
~ . 

Similar works shall mean maintenance of electrical installations I electrification 
in building OR as the title of the work. 

ii. fcmt '1'f'Q' CBT ~. ~ "B 7% -ma ctft mccm ~ ISI<!>l 'd-ft 
~ '4"'<" ~ 'ffiTRf ~ (fq) m "\lfRT ~. ~ 1fORT ~ 'W1f1<i ~ ctft frrfi'T ;~ 
~ ~ 1'1 ~cfl ¢'< 01 ctft Jffcn::r frrfi'T (fq) ctft ~I i 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by j 

enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated , 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. I 

iii. \1Lf-'<'P'XR' tJI'{"j9)Cffi \Rfli~~"B ¢1tl~C"1 ~llBRITIJi(.Y{l iCfH ~fffiPWif~~ 1 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility 1 
evaluation. 

· ~ ~ "C.1f1J_ I Applicable only ~ C'f'tfT ~ 4uf1ct>xOI ~ ~ 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ (ftff -ma I Copies of PF and EBI 
~ ~ 4uft¢x01 ~~I Should have PF registration certificates. 1 

and ESI registration. 



~/c. ~ ~"ffill: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
~cll¢af ~ "QR1 ~<IT~~~ IDXT 

"GfRt \3firc:r qrf dtff ~ (cr~"1C1di 50 kW) ~ ~t.f 
~ '<"if<l~ l¢1x ell~il'"*l ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 50 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

t.r ~ '<"ifct~l¢1x ~ :cttt 
~JOOJifUid -md I Certified copy of va'lid 
electrical contractor's license. · 

3. ~ ~ ~ q\Jllcpa CTtrr ~ mwm ~ cpr 'lfTC'IfT q;x ~ ~0@1~\Jl 
www.tenderwizard.iniiSRO <IT www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO ~ciH"ll~c ~ '5 1 \3rJ~its fc!?<:rr \JIT ~crr 
~I fciibiiT q\J{)Cf)'{ 01 "i#h!ffiri"IT \3 44Ck1 ~ ciH"ll~ c ~ "ci"iifffif~ ~I {-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ "i$f 
~~Rl~e;scm~~~ . 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~"@l~~i'i Cf>1 '51\3rJcil;s cpB l"lBf ~ f1fcl~l¢1x Cf>1 ~ -emA ~~~~~I f.if<l~ICf)H 
IDXT ~ ~ 1fQ" ~0@1~\Jl mqffi(l ~'J.flTT 9Rf ~CtllfCld ~~I !f!?; mtrT TfQT fcp ~ -311ClS<t!Cb.dl 
Cf>l ~Ff~ m ~(f)~~ Cf>l "& fcl?<:rr ~I I 

Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~'* ~ m~ \344Ck11W 1 ~ Fclf.iR~ ~ ~ ~ ~ \jfJOOjl ~. 1WT ~ \jfJOOjl 1 ~ -urm 
~ 1-ffim ~. ~Q~Q~~. ~. fdx;Cl'id~- 695 022 ~"OOJTliLR~ -31j'1Rlti ~IDXT"GfRT 
~~{<!f) ~ ~ ~ 9Rf "GfRt ~ TTJtit ~ ~ ~ \jfJOOjl ~~I ~ "GI11f ~. 
~ mc<f Qt:1 qft Jffcm~ffiftr ~ 180 ~ dQ) ~ 5Pfil ~ ~· ~~~~~~~(f) 
~'*em~ tt ~ '"1Cbd1¢x01 M ~ JfR ~C(ICf)l'fi ~ ~ ~ q?'l qrq~ 
~'J.flTT IDXT ~ I ~ 8 CR;:IP! ¢ ~ ll Cf>'T ~I . 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para· 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 
b)~ "ffi1Td" I~ ll ~ Cf>T zyrr CbxqCllt.9 QAQ~QJOO!{ ~em QJOO!Q*IQJOO!{ "\3£l'rT 3ff'tffi" ~I 
~ ~ q\Jl)Cf)'{OI ~JOO!IOI4?1 <IT fGrffi ~ ~ (~~) I ~ "QCf m ~ "cilti 
(~~)JC.P<R "cil1i I ~ "ffi] ~ ~ (~~) I ~T6¢l'>LR "QCt ~ f14S<IIC1tl i<IT 
QAQ*IQJ4{~9Rf~~ J.Plf.'1cpr:r9Rf"GfRT q\Jl)Cf)'{OI ~111014?1 ~~~~~I 
~A I 01 4?1 ~ qft f.1trc:r fc1fZr I ~ TT{ f.1trc:r fc1fZr dQ5" ~t.r ~ ~I i 

The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \344Ck11W 1 -q Fclf.iR~ ~ f(@r JfR ~ LR. "\3"(1 ~tWf. f.iJ:ITur "QCt ~EJUT ~'J.flTT -~. 
cftQ*IQ*l~. ~~ ¢rt~FC1t~ ~ P!Fcl~rQ Wclt "GITiMt 1 : 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



I 
i 
·: 

7. a) ~"CPT wr m'tR, ~ ~ $t mer fc1ftr JfR ~em <:JT ~ ~. \3Lf ~tfR. f.11:Jfrrr ~ 
~a-ruT~~-~. cflQ*ll{*l~.-~ it" ct>ll:lfel£1 if.~ CfCP m ~. m I~ tffic em~ 
~. ~ fcp!fT \lfRT ~ 1 tl1?; ~ ~ $t frn:Rr fc1ftr JiR w:f!r em <:rr ~ ~ ~'q ~ 
mt<1 ;fflf ip't~% m ~em mmr <fix 1R ~ fcp!fT ~ 1 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. . 
b)~ "ffil"ffi~ if we "CPT -mcrr CfH~cW?I Ql1Qf1Ql1~ ~em Ql1Q*!Ql1{ ~ -3ITWX ~I 
\Rf!l11 ~ cj\Jftcp~OI ~AIDIQ~ <:JT ci\JllctHDI ~AIDIQ~ ~ ~ 5~) if *JFIC11j*ll~ Jij~AifUIC1 QTi m=c1 
~~~I \34gCfC1 ~/~AIDIQ~ $t QTi m=c1 \3"4" ~tfR. f.1i:ifor "QCf 3J¥afUT ~~-~. 
d1Qt1Qfl~. E. . ffi'<lcF1C1~~A it" Cbll:lfel£1 if~~ $t f.1qo fc1ftr 'Cf5T Cl~ ~ 1R <:JT ~ ~ 
~ ~ 1 tl1?; f.1fcfur ~ $t mer fc1ftr em~~ 1R <:rr ~ ~ mt m=c1 Wl:(f ;fflf ~ 
%mmmr 1R~~em~fcp!fT~1 ! 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested ha~d 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy 'is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer sh~ll 
be summarily rejected. i 

8. ~ ~ $t ~ fc1ftr em Wcre ~'CJ ~ ~ Cb~~Cll8 Pl~~ICbl~'j $t C1Cb~Cf)1 ~ CllfUI~Cb 
~R~I C1Cb~ct>1 ~ ctlfUI©:!Cb ~MUlR1R Jillt~~arr I JI~iCb"i ~~~ 
C1Cb~¢1 ~ CllfUI©:!Cb ~it" JI~iCb"i it"cfRR. f."l~~ICbl~ IDXT~~~ ~'{(l la'?fiCI?T~~ 
-B frrtlarur fcp!fT ~ 1 tl1?; l:JT!IT 11ZIT FcP em{~~ A H 4\$ em~ ;fflf "CfRCfi m ~ ~ ~:-B 
Ji~Cf?l~ ~ tft ~ JfR ~ ~ 'Cf51 Ji11t $t ~ tg ~ ~fcp!fT ~I~ iRfi. ~ 
~ (~ r:t~~~Cf?lfi em~~ tft ~)em JffiTT ~. ~ ~ Pt~~'Cf?'~'i $t M ~\;f) 
frrtlaruro~ C1Cb~¢1JI~iCb"1 it"cfRR~'4ntwerT Jflx~~r.mfiit" ~ Jillt$t~ 
$t~l : 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as n'ot 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m '{"i~~ICbl~ $t ~ ~ 'Cf5T f."lt5QI~<il'Jlttl if Q~ClRfu fcp!fT ~I Cb~<pi ~ 1R, ~ 
warr "GrAT if q ~Cj Fcfe1 fcp!fT ~ 1 ~ ~ it" 1fR1R -tci we it" l1Tm'll if. -q;r 1 cpp:f ~ 
$l mf{(r it" ~ ~. ~ 1R ~ Tf{ ~ 'ffi1ffi Cfff 2% ~ 1R JffiTT f."l t5Q I ~"1 l'JlttT ~ -¥t 
i.1lFft % I · i 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. <Dn 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. ~ ~ ~ q;'t ~ ~ f.ifctGJ ~ Cl?~~CIIell ~ ~ <:fT ~ JP:f f.ifctGJ em ~ 
-m f mm ~ t ~ ~ "Cl?"RUT ~ ~ ~ <n Wl<f ~ifi ~'*em~ -m CJ?T ~ 
~ I~~ Plfcl~IQ \;l)~~em~~~m<n~~~ Pffcl~ICl?l~ IDXT }{lcfu<s( lfC 
eft~ I 31~Cl?l~ CReft~l 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or a'ny 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. ~~~q;'t ~~~~ Cl?~~CIIell ~qw.f J.fW<r~cp-R~~qw.f atf"R' 
4 ~CI cH I <:fT CfW.f q;'t 1=!'f;ff "R' "Cfi1=ft CfiT ~ ~ ~ t <1~ PJ fcl ~I Cb IX ~ ~tf "R' ~ ~ -zyn ~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. ~~~q;'t ~~f.ifcRJ~ ¢~~CIIel l ~f.ifctG:rem~~~<:fT~~ ~fm em "«fl¢1~ ~CPT ~~t(jtff PJRl~l¢1~ em~T"I"Q"~"Q'Xm~q?Ff]"mrrrl i 

The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. f.1fcRJ ~ ~tr "R' ~arm ~ar ~ ~ ~ ~ '4"af-~ ~ ~ ~ t ~ 3¢~1~ ~ '4"ar-
~Cl?Bq;'tct;1~1${1q;'tt~&m~q;'t~~31~¢1~CReft~l : 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tend~rs 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. j 

I 

I 

15. ~~Cb~~CIIeli~~&Rlw:f!f-w:f!f"QX~q;'t\Jli~CIIctl~~~1ffifrCfT 
emm~~cpr~~t1 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers . in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. PJru ~1¢1~ em ffr'lWT ~ ~ ~ \RT ~'lflll -q ~ \;fl=IT -m q;'t ~~eft~~~~ 
~ ~ Cbl£1f;q<:H ~ ~Ul~ l~ ~ cx:rfcffi ~ I ~ ~ ::N1d1Cfl1 ~~cl~l~ t I ~ 1FT 
oqf<fd 4'i 'CfJT -;w:r ~ ~ q?FIT ~ \;1) ~ mzr ~ ~ an:rc=rr "R' 'Cf)'f'J:f CR ~ ~ m \;1) ~ -crif 
~ ~ ~ \;1) Jffiar ffr'lflll "R' ~ ~I\Jl48<i ~CPT ::N1cftctl1 ~~cl~l~ t1 3¢~1~ IDXT ~ 
-smf 'CfJT \3 fficq '"I cp-R "QX ~ IDXT \;fl=IT q;'t ~ ~ ~ 'ctR' eft~ <1~ ~ f.md Q) \Jf11Mt I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



17. t¥am, ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ f¥aGr mtta qft ~ ~ ~ <Plr-~-<Plr 120 ~ (fCf) ~ 
tWfil ~ ~ Ptfa&lq;l~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 'ffirr ~ 'QT Ptfcl&l qft "5ffiiT -qct 
~~ ~ "W0" q~qJ'1 CfRCJT ~ 'Gfl ft)mrr, t1~ q; ~~ em ~q; H ~ ~ m t1~ q; ~~ fi1-:rr ~ 
~ 'tJT '\fCITtf tR cmt ll&f"Cfffi ~ fi1-:rr 'GfQ"AT \iflJT m ~50%(~ QRI:{Id) q;-r ~ 
WJA(f)T ~~WI~. Ptfcl&1q;1~ cm~qft g'1f.ffa&11) ~~ qft ,~-;:ijt~ ~I ~~~m . 

The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not · be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1s. f.1f<m lR f.1ol1:r ~ lR, ~ ~Fcl Ql¢ , .. ?f ~ m~ "QCP cpm f<Vm ~ 1 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. ~fclQICbl't ~~~~~'l.fictR", ~. \3JII~qi, mrrctR", Wl~ 31ft~~~~ 

' ., 

i 
I 

The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. d¢41$1 ~~m~ ~Gll~'tltl cr ~'8\Jll~'tic!l Ul41DI4::?icb'hrfd'<:ft~cp't\jj'f;:fi~l 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid . I 

I 

I 
I 

~ i 
3'q' '«;;'ttTc;r 1 :dl wnfl-<ti fa a JC! 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 

I 
i 

I 
i 

'! 



I 

d<t>oflifll-OI~If.ll<t> ..mfi if; m>1 f.l!l=:wlil~ if; *-r all TJi "lffit lffiR! all iifN, ~ ~ 
m ~ PlfcWtim q;) ~=t<ftcpe1 ~ \iffQlTT 1 1 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. qcf> 3iR ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ IDXT urRt fctJQ 1fQ" cm<f ~ I I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'J.fCf~~~~~IDXTUfrttfct"QlfQ"~ Ul=liDI4~ I 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concer11ed to establish work experience. 

3. Tif3fCfP1r~m-~m~Cf~~ 4~l=liDI cprcm<f~cpr ~~~~\Jfl m 1 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. I 

I 

4. ~ ~ IDXT UfRt m ~ ~ UlOOJIDI4~ <!);g)Q~ (WG lR Cf)fCPltrr CfJX) !>'ll=liDI4::i'i ~ ~ ~ 
~ I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. I 

5. ~~~ 3&5~1x1· m- e11~~·~ ~mer 1 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. tltQLp Cf~ ~~ 4Gfi<tHDI ~~mer ("ffi11 ~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). j 

7. ~~~"QR[fm-~-1 m-~~cl8f.ifu?Jm-~\3fct1R9C1 ~~~m-
~~~~~~~ Ufacii<&C11 ~~§lZ~~~~~ (t[N"fi. {53)1 i 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

I 
Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~ 1~m-~ I PAN /TAN details. 

9. GJtJRT \1fliT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~·m%crcf;-qf.l~ "<C'cR@ I Company Profile with details. 
i 

11. GfiQ~i!) 4\Jfl<tHDI UlOOJIDI451 /GST registration certificate. j 

12. 31fa~Cfd ~r<nrrtr~mm I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. I 

"16(Q'{uf-;:flc /IMPORTANT NOTE:- I 
~"CPTlFf?;~ ~~~ Ql=lQ~~l=l{ UAIDI4~, f.ifclcn~~~fc!fq ~~Cf5Ttrr~~. I"\3Ll 
~~. f.=mfur ~ ~afUT ~~ - ~. fclW11 ~~ Jfdftar ~. ~. ~ tft.-m .. i?lX>Cl~C1lf<~ -
695022, m m- Cf51t~fe~t~ ~ "fftm ~ ~ m m 1ffic IDXT ~ ~ 1 ~ f.1fucJ ~ ~ ~ 
ft1ftr ~ ~ Cf5T m ~ ~ ~~ ~ "CPT m mer W"({f ~ ~ "\JI1Cft ~. en f.1fucJ Cf5T m-oo cfRi lR 
31~cpC1 "FcPtrr ~ I Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy He1ad, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thum~ba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of open~ng 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected.. I 

I 
I 
I 




